Zygqote

The Biology of Gametes and Early Embryos

Editor-in-Chief

Brian Dale

North American Editor

Jacques Cohen

Asian-Pacific Editor

Norio Suzuki

Volume 17, 2009

Pagination and dates of publication in this Volume
Number 1: pp.1-91 February 2009

2: pp.93-185  May 2009

3: pp.187-279 August 2009

4: pp.281-375 November 2009

CAMBRIDGE

UNIVERSITY PRESS

https://doi.org/10.1017/50967199409990244 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0967199409990244

Published by the Press Syndicate of the University of Cambridge
The Pitt Building, Trumpington Street, Cambridge CB2 1RP, United Kingdom

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS
The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 8RU, United Kingdom
32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10013-2473, USA
477 Williamstown Road, Port Melbourne, VIC 3207, Australia
Ruiz de Alarcén 13, 28014 Madrid, Spain
Dock House, The Waterfront, Cape Town 8001, South Africa

(© Cambridge University Press, 2009

Printed in the United Kingdom by
the University Press, Cambridge

https://doi.org/10.1017/50967199409990244 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0967199409990244

Zygote 17 (November), pp. 369-371. © Cambridge University Press 2009

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Volume 17, 2009

The pollen metamorphosis phenomenon in Panax ginseng, Aralia elata and Oplopanax elatus; an addition to
discussion concerning the Panax affinity in Araliaceae
Arkadiy A. Reunov, Galina D. Reunova, Yana N. Alexandrova, Tamara I. Muzarok and Yuriy N. Zhuravlev 1

Attempts at in vitro fertilization and culture of in vitro matured oocytes in sei (Balaenoptera borealis) and
Bryde’s (B. edeni) whales
M.M.U. Bhuiyan, Y. Suzuki, H. Watanabe, K. Matsuoka, Y. Fujise, H. Ishikawa, S. Ohsumi and Y. Fukui 19

A combined treatment with ethanol and 6-dimethylaminopurine is effective for the activation and further
embryonic development of oocytes from Sprague-Dawley and Wistar rats
Daisuke Sano, Yuki Yamamoto, Tomo Samejima, Yasunari Seita, Tomo Inomata, Junya Ito and Naomi Kashiwazaki 29

Cell cycle synchronization of canine ear fibroblasts for somatic cell nuclear transfer
Ok Jae Koo, Mohammad Shamim Hossein, So Gun Hong, Jose A. Martinez-Conejero and Byeong Chun Lee 37

Cryogenic preservation of embryos of Prochilodus lineatus (Valenciennes, 1836) (Characiforme;

Prochilodontidae)

Alexandre Ninhaus-Silveira, Fausto Foresti, Alexandre de Azevedo, Claudio Angelo Agostinho and

Rosicleire Verissimo-Silveira 45

Effect of vitrification technique and assisted hatching on rabbit embryo developmental rate
M. Popelkovd, Z. Turanovd, L. Koprdovi, A. Ostro, S. Toporcerovd, A.V. Makarevich and P. Chrenek 57

The use of R-roscovitine to fit the ‘time frame” on in vitro porcine embryo production by intracytoplasmic
sperm injection
J. Alfonso, E. Garcia-Rosello, E. Garcia-Mengual, 1. Salvador and M.A. Silvestre 63

OPS vitrification of mouse immature oocytes before or after meiosis: the effect on cumulus cells maintenance
and subsequent development

Lun Suo, Guang-Bin Zhou, Qing-Gang Meng, Chang-Liang Yan, Zhi-Qiang Fan, Xue-Ming Zhao, Xiang-Wei Fu,
Yan-Ping Wang, Qing-Jing Zhang and Shi-En Zhu 71

Cumulus cell features and nuclear chromatin configuration of in vitro matured canine COCs and the
influence of in vivo serum progesterone concentrations of ovary donors
B.A. Rodrigues, A.E.F. Silva, P. Rodriguez, L.F. Cavalcante and ].L. Rodrigues 79

Structural analysis of fertilization in the fish Brycon orbignyanus
Luciana Nakaghi Ganeco, Irene Bastos Franceschini-Vicentini and Laura Satiko Okada Nakaghi 93

Cytolytic assessment of hyperacute rejection and production of nuclear transfer embryos using
hCD46-transgenic porcine embryonic germ cells

Ji Young Won, Kwang Sung Ahn, Alice M. Sorrell, Susa Shin, Soon Young Heo, Jee Hyun Kang, Jin-Ki Park,

Won-Kyong Chang and Hosup Shim 101

The developmental potential of mouse somatic cell nuclear-transferred oocytes treated with trichostatin A
and 5-aza-2'-deoxycytidine

Yuta Tsuji, Yoko Kato and Yukio Tsunoda 109
Fibroblast cell line establishment, cryopreservation and interspecies embryos reconstruction in red panda
(Ailurus fulgens)

Yong Tao, Jianming Liu, Yunhai Zhang, Meiling Zhang, Junshun Fang, Wei Han, Zhizhong Zhang, Ya Liu,

Jianping Ding and Xiaorong Zhang 117

https://doi.org/10.1017/50967199409990244 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0967199409990244

370 Table of Contents

Developmental pattern of hexaploid mouse embryos produced by blastomere fusion of diploid and
tetraploid embryos at the 2-cell stage
Lei Lei, Na Guan, Yan-Ning Xu, Qing-Hua Zhang, Jing-Ling Shen and Lian-Hong Jin 125

Expression of voltage-activated calcium channels in the early zebrafish embryo
Daydn Sanhueza, Andro Montoya, Jimena Sierralta and Manuel Kukuljan 131

5-AZA-2'-deoxycytidine (5-AZA-CdR) leads to down-regulation of Dnmtlo and gene expression in
preimplantation mouse embryos
Jian-Ning Yu, Chun-Yang Xue, Xu-Guang Wang, Fei Lin, Chun-Yi Liu, Fu-Zeng Lu and Hong-Lin Liu 137

Fibroblasts from the new-born male testicle of Guangxi Bama mini-pig (Sus scrofa) can support nuclear
transferred embryo development in vitro

Hong-Bo Liu, Pei-Ru Lv, Xiao-Gan Yang, Xiao-E Qin, Dao-Yuan Pi, Yang-Qing Lu, Ke-Huan Lu,

Sheng-Sheng Lu and Dong-sheng Li 147

Viable rabbits derived from oocytes by intracytoplasmic injection of spermatozoa from an infertile male
Qiuyan Li, Jian Hou, Sheng Wang, Hong Guan, Nan Zhang, Yongfu Chen and Xiaorong An 157

Connexin37 mRNA expression in in vivo and in vitro mouse oocyte
Bao Ying Yin, Yong Zhang, Jian Hong Sun, Ji Xia Li and Ye Fei Ma 163

Effect of medium conditioned with rat hepatoma BRL cells on ‘2-cell block” of random-bred mouse
embryos cultured in vitro

Masayuki Kobayashi, Yoshinori Terawaki, Koichi Saito, Kano Kasuga and Ikuo Kojima 169
The oocyte activation and Ca?* oscillation-inducing abilities of mouse and human dead (sonicated)

spermatozoa

Hiroyuki Yazawa, Kaoru Yanagida, Shoutaro Hayashi and Akira Sato 175

Fibroblasts from the new-born male testicle of Guangxi Bama mini-pig (Sus scrofa) can support nuclear
transferred embryo development in vitro - CORRIGENDUM

Hong-Bo Liu, Pei-Ru Lv, Xiao-Gan Yang, Xiao-E Qin, Dao-Yuan Pi, Yang-Qing Lu, Ke-Huan Lu,

Sheng-Sheng Lu and Dong-sheng Li 185

The effects of brain-derived neurotrophic factor and metformin on in vitro developmental competence

of bovine oocytes

So Gun Hong, Goo Jang, Hyun Ju Oh, Ok Jae Koo, Jung Eun Park, Hee Jung Park, Sung Keun Kang and

Byeong Chun Lee 187

Development and spindle formation in rat somatic cell nuclear transfer (SCNT) embryos in vitro using
porcine recipient oocytes
Atsushi Sugawara, Satoshi Sugimura, Yumi Hoshino and Eimei Sato 195

Effect of recipient breed on delivery rate of cloned miniature pig
Ok Jae Koo, Hee Jung Park, Dae Kee Kwon, Jung Taek Kang, Goo Jang and Byeong Chun Lee 203

Enhancement of histone acetylation by trichostatin A during in vitro fertilization of bovine oocytes

affects cell number of the inner cell mass of the resulting blastocysts

Shuntaro lkeda, Atsuhiro Tatemizo, Daisaku Iwamoto, Shunji Taniguchi, Yoichiro Hoshino, Tomoko Amano,

Kazuya Matsumoto, Yoshihiko Hosoi, Akira Iritani and Kazuhiro Saeki 209

A modified cryoloop vitrification protocol in the cryopreservation of mature mouse oocytes
Zengyan Wang, Zhengyi Sun, Ying Chen and Fangfang He 217

In vitro fertilization efficiency in coral Acropora digitifera
Akira Iguchi, Masaya Morita, Yuichi Nakajima, Akira Nishikawa and David Miller 225

Establishment of rat embryonic stem-like cells from the morula using a combination of feeder layers
Chiaki Sano, Asako Matsumoto, Eimei Sato, Emiko Fukui, Midori Yoshizawa and Hiromichi Matsumoto 229

Assessment of three generations of mice derived by ICSI using freeze-dried sperm
Ming-Wen Li, Brandon ]. Willis, Stephen M. Griffey, Jimmy L. Spearow and K.C. Kent Lloyd 239

https://doi.org/10.1017/50967199409990244 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0967199409990244

Table of Contents 371

Subcellular localization of calcium and Ca-ATPase activity during nuclear maturation in Bufo arenarum
oocytes
Inés Ramos, Susana B. Cisint, Claudia A. Crespo, Marcela F. Medina and Silvia N. Fernindez 253

Modifications of chemically induced-enucleated nuclear transfer technique by reverse-order

nuclear transfer in mouse

Yongsheng Wang, Jun Liu, Shuang Tang, Zhixing An, Zhilin Guo, Xiangbin Ding, Fengjun Liu,

Zelei Cao, Tuo Zhang and Yong Zhang 261

Apoptotic processes and DNA cytosine methylation in mouse embryos arrested at the 2-cell stage
Dusan Fabian, Alexandra Bukovskd, Stefan Juhds and Juraj Koppel 269

Amino acid carryover in the subzonal space of mouse fertilized ova affects subsequent transport kinetics
Nirmala Rudraraju and Jay M. Baltz 281

A retrospective model of oocyte competence: global mRNA and housekeeping transcripts are not

associated with in vitro developmental outcome

Fernando Henrique Biase, Liicia Martelli, Giovana Krempel Fonseca Merighe, Weruska Karyna Freitas Santos Biase,
Moyses Miranda, Lawrence Charles Smith and Fldvio Vieira Meirelles 289

Activated caspases are present in frozen—thawed canine sperm and may be related to post thaw
sperm quality
A. Sokolowska, B. Macias Garcia, L. Gonzilez Ferndndez, C. Ortega-Ferrusola, |.A. Tapia and F.J. Pefia 297

Histone deacetylase inhibition improves meiotic competence but not developmental competence
in growing pig oocytes
J. Petr, E. Chmelikovd, K. Kheilovd and F. Jilek 307

Bovine sperm cells viability during incubation with or without exogenous DNA

Weber Beringui Feitosa, Marcella Pecora Milazzotto, Renata Simdes, Mariana Rovegno, Alessandra Coralo Nicacio,
Antbal Ballarotti Nascimento, José Sérgio Arruda Gongalves, José Antonio Visintin and

Mayra Elena Ortiz D’ Avila Assumpgio 315

The effect of interaction between macromolecule supplement and oxygen tension on bovine oocytes and
embryos cultured in vitro
G.Z. Mingoti, V.S.D. Caiado Castro, S.C. Méo, L.S.S. Barretto and |.M. Garcia 321

Analysis of Bufo arenarum oviductal secretion during the sexual cycle
Claudia A. Crespo, Inés Ramos, Marcela F. Medina and Silvia N. Ferndndez 329

Production of bovine cloned embryos with donor cells frozen at a slow cooling rate in a conventional

freezer (—20°C)

Liliana Chacén, Martha C. Gomez, [ill A. Jenkins, Stanley P. Leibo, Gemechu Wirtu, Betsy L. Dresser and

C. Earle Pope 341

Elongation and gene expression in bovine cloned embryos transferred to temporary recipients
Lleretny Rodriguez-Alvarez, José Cox, Felipe Navarrete, Cristidn Valdés, Teresa Zamorano, Ralf Einspanier and
Fidel Ovidio Castro 353

https://doi.org/10.1017/50967199409990244 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0967199409990244

https://doi.org/10.1017/50967199409990244 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0967199409990244

Zygote 17 (November), pp. 373-375 © Cambridge University Press 2009

AUTHOR INDEX

Volume 17, 2009

Agostinho, C. A., 45
Ahn, K. S., 101
Alexandrova, Y. N., 1
Alfonso, J., 63
Amano, T., 209

An, X,, 157

An, Z., 261

Baltz, J. M., 281
Barretto, L. S. S., 321
Bhuiyan, M. M. U.,, 19
Biase, F. H., 289
Biase, W. K. E. S., 289
Bukovska, A., 269

Caiado Castro, V. S. D., 321
Cao, Z., 261

Castro, F. O., 353
Cavalcante, L. E.,, 79
Chacon, L., 341
Chang, W.-K,, 101
Chen, Y., 157,217
Chmelikova, E., 307
Chrenek, P, 57

Cisint, S. B., 253

Cox, J., 353

Crespo, C. A, 253, 329

D’Avila Assumpgdo, M. E. O,, 315
de Azevedo, A., 45

Ding, J., 117

Ding, X., 261

Dresser, B. L., 341

Einspanier, R., 353

Fabian, D., 269

Fan, Z.-Q., 71

Fang,]., 117

Feitosa, W. B., 315

Fernandez, L. G., 297
Fernandez, S. N., 253, 329
Foresti, F., 45
Franceschini-Vicentini, I. B., 93
Fu, X.-W., 71

Fujise, Y., 19

https://doi.org/10.1017/50967199409990244 Published online by Cambridge University Press

Fukui, E., 229
Fukui, Y., 19

Ganeco, L. N., 93
Garcia, B. M., 297
Garcia, J. M., 321
Garcia-Mengual, E., 63
Garcia-Rosello, E., 63
Gomez, M. C,, 341
Gongalves, J. S. A., 315
Griffey, S. M., 239
Guan, H.,, 157

Guan, N,, 125

Guo, Z., 261

Han, W,, 117
Hayashi, S., 175

He, E, 217

Heo, S. Y., 101
Hong, S. G., 37,187
Hoshino, Y., 195, 209
Hosoi, Y., 209
Hossein, M. S., 37
Hou, J., 157

Iguchi, A., 225
Ikeda, S., 209
Inomata, T., 29
Iritani, A., 209
Ishikawa, H., 19
Ito,J., 29
Iwamoto, D., 209

Jang, G., 187, 203
Jenkins, J. A., 341
Jilek, E., 307

Jin, L.-H., 125
Juhés, S., 269

Kang,]J. H., 101
Kang, J. T., 203
Kang, 5. K., 187
Kashiwazaki, N., 29
Kasuga, K., 169
Kato, Y., 109
Kheilova, K., 307
Kobayashi, M., 169


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0967199409990244

374 Author Index

Kojima, I., 169 Oh, H.]J., 187
Koo, O.].,37,187, 203 Ohsumi, S., 19
Koppel, J., 269 Ortega-Ferrusola, C., 297
Koprdov4, L., 57 Ostrd, A., 57
Kukuljan, M., 131
Kwon, D. K., 203 Park, H.]J., 187,203
Park, J.E., 187
Lee, B. C,, 37,187, 203 Park, J.-K., 101
Lei, L., 125 Pena, E. J., 297
Leibo, S. P, 341 Petr, J., 307
Li, D.-s., 147, 185 Pi, D.-Y,, 147, 185
Li, J. X., 163 Pope, C. E., 341
Li, M.-W., 239 Popelkova, M., 57
Li, Q., 157
Lin, F.,, 137 Qin, X.-E., 147, 185
Liu, C.-Y,, 137
Liu, E, 261 Ramos, 1., 253, 329
Liu, H.-B., 147, 185 Reunov, A. A., 1
Liu, H.-L., 137 Reunova, G. D, 1
Liu, J., 117, 261 Rodrigues, B. A., 79
Liu, Y., 117 Rodrigues, J. L., 79
Lloyd, K. C. K., 239 Rodriguez, P, 79
Lu, E-Z., 137 Rodriguez-Alvarez, L., 353
Lu, K.-H., 147, 185 Rovegno, M., 315
Lu, S.-S., 147, 185 Rudraraju, N., 281
Lu, Y.-Q., 147,185
Lv, P-R., 147,185 Saeki, K., 209
Saito, K., 169
Ma, Y. E, 163 Salvador, 1., 63
Makarevich, A. V., 57 Samejima, T., 29
Martelli, L., 289 Sanhueza, D., 131
Martinez-Conejero, J. A., 37 Sano, C., 229
Matsumoto, A., 229 Sano, D., 29
Matsumoto, H., 229 Sato, A., 175
Matsumoto, K., 209 Sato, E., 195, 229
Matsuoka, K., 19 Seita, Y., 29
Medina, M. E, 253, 329 Shen, J.-L., 125
Meirelles, E. V., 289 Shim, H., 101
Meng, Q.-G., 71 Shin, S., 101
Meéo, S. C,, 321 Sierralta, J., 131
Merighe, G. K. E, 289 Silva, A.E.F, 79
Milazzotto, M. P, 315 Silvestre, M. A., 63
Miller, D., 225 Simodes, R., 315
Mingoti, G. Z., 321 Smith, L. C., 289
Miranda, M., 289 Sokolowska, A., 297
Montoya, A., 131 Sorrell, A. M., 101
Morita, M., 225 Spearow, J. L., 239
Muzarok, T. 1., 1 Sugawara, A., 195
Sugimura, S., 195
Nakaghi, L. 5. O., 93 Sun, J. H., 163
Nakajima, Y., 225 Sun, Z., 217
Nascimento, A. B., 315 Suo, L., 71
Navarrete, F., 353 Suzuki, Y., 19
Nicacio, A. C., 315
Ninhaus-Silveira, A., 45 Tang, S., 261
Nishikawa, A., 225 Taniguchi, S., 209

https://doi.org/10.1017/50967199409990244 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0967199409990244

Author Index 375

Tao, Y., 117 Xu, Y.-N., 125
Tapia, J. A., 297 Xue, C.-Y,, 137
Tatemizo, A., 209

Terawaki, Y., 169 Yamamoto, Y., 29

Toporcerova, S., 57 ian, C.'(;L"Izl 175
Tsuji, Y., 109 Yanag;( & B o
Tsunoda, Y., 109 ang, X-G., 147, 185
Turanova, Z., 57 Y%lzawa, H. 175
T Yin, B. Y., 163
Yoshizawa, M., 229
Valdés, C., 353 Yu, J-N., 137
Verissimo-Silveira, R., 45 Zamorano, T., 353
Visintin, J. A., 315 Zhang, M., 117
Zhang, N., 157
Zhang, Q.-H., 125
Wang, S., 157 Zhang, Q.-]., 71
Wang, X.-G., 137 Zhang, T., 261
Wang, Y., 261 Zhang, X., 117
Wang, Y.-P,, 71 Zhang, Y., 117,163, 261
Wang, Z., 217 Zhang, Z., 117
Watanabe, H., 19 Zhao, X.-M., 71
Willis, B. ]., 239 Zhou, G.-B., 71
Wirtu, G., 341 Zhu, S.-E., 71
Won, J. Y., 101 Zhuravlev, Y. N., 1

https://doi.org/10.1017/50967199409990244 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0967199409990244

https://doi.org/10.1017/50967199409990244 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0967199409990244

Instructions for Contributors

Zygote will publish original papers on all aspects of early
development from gametogenesis to gastrulation. Studies on
plants, invertebrates, lower vertebrates, mammals and
humans at the molecular and cellular levels will be accepted.
Topics include gametogenesis, fertilisation, sperm-egg
interaction, activation of gametes, polarity in oocytes and
zygotes, cell cycle control, cleavage, cell-cell interactions, and
the generation of primary cell lineages. Review articles, short
communications and News and Views Commentaries are
also welcomed.

To submit a manuscript, please send electronic files for text and
figures (separate files for each figure) as email attachments,
either to: Brian Dale, Editor-in-Chief, Zygote, Centre for
Reproductive Biology, Clinica Villa del Sole, Via Manzoni 15,
Naples 80123, Italy. Telephone: + 39 081 641 689, Fax: + 39 081
5479 251, Email: brian.dale@virgilio.it; or to: Jacques Cohen,
North American Editor, Zygote, Tyho-Galileo Research
Laboratories, 3 Regent Street, Suite 301, Livingston, NJ
07039, USA. Email: jc@embryos.net or to: Norio Suzuki,
Division of Biological Sciences, Graduate School of Science,
Hokkaido University, Sapporo 060-0810, Japan. Telephone: +81
11 706 4908, Fax: +81 11 706 4461, Email: norio-s @sci. hokudai.
acjp. Alternatively send three complete hard copies of text and
figures to one of the Editors. Submission of a paper will be
taken to imply that it is unpublished and it is not being consid-
ered for publication elsewhere. Authors of articles published in
the journal assign copyright to Cambridge University Press
(with certain rights reserved) and you will receive a copy- right
assignment form for signature on acceptance of your paper.

There is no formal restriction on length; however, original
articles and reviews of less than 15000 words are likely to
appear sooner than longer ones. Short communications
should not exceed 1500 words and News and Views
Commentaries 500 words.

Preparation of manuscripts

Manuscripts should be organised as follows: Title page (with
full names and addresses of all authors, a running headline
of up to 35 characters, and a contact address with telephone
and fax numbers), an Abstract of not more than 250 words
followed by 5 Keywords, Introduction, Materials and
Methods, Results, Discussion (combined Results and
Discussion may be used for short papers), Acknowledge-
ments, References, Endnotes, Tables and Figure Legends.

Type double-spaced throughout on one side only and num-
ber all pages consecutively. When an article has been
accepted for publication, the author is strongly encouraged
to send a copy of the final version on computer disk (Apple
Macintosh or IBM compatible PC) together with the hard
copy typescript, giving details of the wordprocessing soft-

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 8RU, United Kingdom
32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 100132473, USA

477 Williamstown Road, Port Melbourne, VIC 3207, Australia
Ruiz de Alarcén 13, 28014 Madrid, Spain

Dock House, The Waterfront, Cape Town 8001, South Africa

Printed in the United Kingdom at the University Press, Cambridge.

ware used (Microsoft Word, Word or Word Perfect). How-
ever, the publisher reserves the right to typeset material by
conventional means if an author’s disk proves unsatisfactory.
Disks will not be returned.

Manuscripts should be prepared using SI units

Figures

Figures should be numbered consecutively as they appear in
the text. Mark each figure with the first author's name and
figure number on the reverse, and indicate its orientation.
Any indication of features of special interest should also be
included. Authors should submit three copies of each illus-
tration. Figures should be drawn or produced by computer
to about twice the final size. Wherever possible they will be
reproduced with the author’s original lettering. Photographs
should be submitted with proposed reduction or magnifica-
tion indicated, when relevant, by a scale line on, or beside,
the illustration. The places for insertion into the text should
be indicated in the text as ‘Fig. 1" etc, and in the margin of the
typescript for insertion. Legends for all illustrations should
be typed together, separately from the main text. A charge of
£500 per figure will be made for colour photograph repro-
duction and printing.

Tables

Tables with concise headings should be typed on separate
sheets and numbered consecutively. Each table must have a
text reference, in the form ‘Table 1’ etc. Indicate where tables
are to be placed by means of a note in the margin.

References

References should be cited in the text as Conklin (1905)
showed or as shown (Conklin, 1905). For papers with three
or more authors use “et al.”. A full list of references in alpha-
betical order should be given at the end of the text: surname
of author and initials; year of publication (in parentheses);
title of paper; journal or book name (the former being abbre-
viated in accordance with the World List of Scientific Period
icals); volume number; first and last page of the reference.
For books and conference proceedings, place of publication
and publisher (and editor(s) if appropriate) should be
included.

Proofs

Proofs will be sent to the author for checking. Typographical
or factual errors only may be changed at proof stage. The
publisher reserves the right to charge authors for correction
of non-typographical errors.

Offprints

25 offprints of each article will be supplied free to each first
named author. Extra offprints may be purchased from the
publisher if ordered at proof stage.

This journal issue has been printed on FSC-certified paper and cover board. FSC is an independent, non-governmental, not-for-profit
organization established to promote the responsible management of the world’s forests. Please see www.fsc.org for information.

https://doi.org/10.1017/50967199409990244 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0967199409990244

Zygole

The Biology of Gametes and Early Embryos

Volume 17 Issue 4 November 2009

Contents

Amino acid carryover in the subzonal space of mouse fertilized ova affects subsequent
transport kinetics
Nirmala Rudraraju and Jay M. Baltz 281

A retrospective model of oocyte competence: global mRNA and housekeeping transcripts are not
associated with in vitro developmental outcome

Fernando Henrique Biase, Liicia Martelli, Giovana Krempel Fonseca Merighe,

Weruska Karyna Freitas Santos Biase, Moyses Miranda, Lawrence Charles Smith

and Fldvio Vieira Meirelles 289

Activated caspases are present in frozen—thawed canine sperm and may be related to post thaw
sperm quality

A. Sokolowska, B. Macias Garcia, L. Gonzdlez Ferndndez, C. Ortega-Ferrusola, ].A. Tapia

and EJ. Peiia 297

Histone deacetylase inhibition improves meiotic competence but not developmental competence
in growing pig oocytes
|. Petr, E. Chmelikovd, K. Kheilovd and F. Jilek 307

Bovine sperm cells viability during incubation with or without exogenous DNA

Weber Beringui Feitosa, Marcella Pecora Milazzotto, Renata Simoes, Mariana Rovegno,

Alessandra Coralo Nicacio, Antbal Ballarotti Nascimento, José Sérgio Arruda Gongalves,

José Antonio Visintin and Mayra Elena Ortiz D’ Avila Assumpgio 315

The effect of interaction between macromolecule supplement and oxygen tension on bovine
oocytes and embryos cultured in vitro
G.Z. Mingoti, V.S.D. Caiado Castro, S.C. Méo, L.S.S. Barretto and ].M. Garcia 321

Analysis of Bufo arenarum oviductal secretion during the sexual cycle
Claudia A. Crespo, Inés Ramos, Marcela F. Medina and Silvia N. Ferndndez 329

Production of bovine cloned embryos with donor cells frozen at a slow cooling rate in

a conventional freezer (—20 °C)

Liliana Chacén, Martha C. Gomez, [ill A. Jenkins, Stanley P. Leibo, Gemechu Wirtu, Betsy L. Dresser

and C. Earle Pope 341

Elongation and gene expression in bovine cloned embryos transferred to temporary recipients
Lleretny Rodriguez-Alvarez, José Cox, Felipe Navarrete, Cristidn Valdés, Teresa Zamorano,
Ralf Einspanier and Fidel Ovidio Castro 353

Cambridge Journals Online : :© Mixed Sources

For further information about this journal

please go to the journal website at: r&fé’s‘igta?.?gfhgfgﬁﬂiﬂ'gQzﬂffes CAMBRID GE
journals.cambridge.org/zyg FSC &t coma - UNIVERSITY PRESS

https://doi.org/10.1017/50967199409990244 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0967199409990244

